

## American Oncology Network Ranks No. 107 on the 2022 Inc. 5000 Annual List

August 18, 2022

AON receives ranking no. 107 among America's fastest-growing private companies and no. eight among health services.

**FORT MYERS, Fla., August 18, 2022** – Earlier this week, Inc. 5000 announced that the <u>American Oncology Network</u>, a fast-growing network of community oncology practices, is ranked number 107 on its <u>annual Inc. 5000 list</u>, the most prestigious ranking of the fastest-growing private companies in America. AON also received the number eight position in the health services category.

The list represents a one-of-a-kind look at the most successful companies within the economy's most dynamic segment — its independent businesses. Facebook, Chobani, Under Armour, Microsoft, Patagonia and many other well-known names gained their first national exposure as honorees on the Inc. 5000.

"We are honored to be recognized as one of the nation's fastest-growing private companies by Inc.," said AON Chief Executive Officer Todd Schonherz. "At AON, we believe the key to accessible and equitable healthcare lies in the strength of community healthcare practices, which is why we strive to support community oncology practices, large and small. This recognition is a reminder that we are taking the right steps in forwarding our mission by providing support and resources for hometown oncology practices and breaking down barriers to cancer care."

The companies on the 2022 Inc. 5000 list are not only successful, but also demonstrate resilience amid supply chain woes, labor shortages and the ongoing impact of COVID-19. Among the top 500, the average median three-year revenue growth rate soared to 2,144 percent. Together, those companies added more than 68,394 jobs over the past three years.

Complete results of the Inc. 5000, including company profiles and an interactive database that can be sorted by industry, region, and other criteria, can be found at <a href="https://www.inc.com/inc5000">www.inc.com/inc5000</a>. The top 500 companies are featured in the September issue of Inc. magazine, which will be available on August 23.

"The accomplishment of building one of the fastest-growing companies in the U.S., in light of recent economic roadblocks, cannot be overstated," says Scott Omelianuk, editor-in-chief of Inc. "Inc. is thrilled to honor the companies that have established themselves through innovation, hard work and rising to the challenges of today."

"We are excited to celebrate receiving this esteemed award with our physicians, practices, team members and patients," said Schonherz. "I'd like to extend an additional congratulations to all companies that are on this year's Inc. 5000 list."

For more information about AON, visit <a href="https://www.aoncology.com/">https://www.aoncology.com/</a>.

###

## About American Oncology Network, LLC

The American Oncology Network, LLC (AON) is an alliance of physicians and seasoned healthcare leaders partnering to ensure the long-term success of community oncology. Launched in 2018, the rapidly expanding AON network represents 108 physicians and 86 nurse practitioners and physician assistants practicing across 16 states. The executive management team of AON encompasses more than three decades of oncology practice management experience, enabling physicians to focus on what matters most — providing the highest quality care for patients.

The organization provides unique and comprehensive protocols for managing administrative procedures and enhancing ancillary services for its affiliates. AON is able to aggregate volume and attain economies of scale, as it guides its member physicians and practices through the transition to value-based reimbursement models that improve the patient experience and help to reduce the per-capita cost of cancer care.

AON also provides a unique model of physician-led, community-based oncology management. With services such as a centralized specialty pharmacy, diagnostics, pathology, fully integrated electronic medical records, a care management team and a variety of financial assistance programs, an alliance with AON ensures that patients' experiences are at the very pinnacle of cancer care today. Learn more at <u>AONcology.com</u>.

## More about *Inc.* and the Inc. 5000 Methodology

Companies on the 2022 Inc. 5000 are ranked according to percentage revenue growth from 2018 to 2021. To qualify, companies must have been founded and generating revenue by March 31, 2018. They must be U.S.-based, privately held, for-profit, and independent—not subsidiaries or divisions of other companies—as of December 31, 2021. (Since then, some on the list may have gone public or been acquired.) The minimum revenue required for 2018 is \$100,000; the minimum for 2021 is \$2 million. As always, Inc. reserves the right to decline applicants for subjective reasons. Growth rates used to determine company rankings were calculated to four decimal places. The top 500 companies on the Inc. 5000 are featured in Inc. magazine's September issue. The entire Inc. 5000 can be found at <a href="https://www.inc.com/inc5000">https://www.inc.com/inc5000</a>.

## About Inc.

The world's most trusted business-media brand, Inc. offers entrepreneurs the knowledge, tools, connections, and community to build great companies. Its award-winning multiplatform content reaches more than 50 million people each month across a variety of channels including websites, newsletters, social media, podcasts, and print. Its prestigious Inc. 5000 list, produced every year since 1982, analyzes company data to recognize the fastest-growing privately held businesses in the United States. The global recognition that comes with inclusion in the 5000 gives the founders of the best businesses an opportunity to engage with an exclusive community of their peers, and the credibility that helps them drive sales and recruit talent. The associated Inc. 5000 Conference & Gala is part of a highly acclaimed portfolio of bespoke events produced by Inc. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.inc.com">www.inc.com</a>.

For more information on the Inc. 5000 Conference & Gala, visit https://conference.inc.com/.

Contact for more information:
Caroline Hewitt, Vice President of Marketing
American Oncology Network, LLC
Caroline.Hewitt@AONcology.com